

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000129033 3)))

Note: DO NO1 hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

• • • • •

Έιι:	Division of Co			
	Fix Number	:	(850)205-0383	
ł ron	1:			
	Account Name	:	STEPHEN C BULLVAN,	P.L.
	Arccurit Number	:	12005000037	
	Phone	;	(813)936-8881	
	Fax Number	:	(813)990-8882	

.

.

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

. . . .

Tramel, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

. . . .

Public Access/Help

https://efile.subbiz.org/scrints/efileovr.exe

5/30/0065

MAY-25-2005 12:39 From:S SULLIVAN NIANA 813 990 8082 To:850 205 0381 P.2/5 850-205-0381 5/24/2005 11.05 PACE 001/001 Florida Dept of State



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

May 24, 2005

STEPHEN C. SULLIVAN

SUBJECT: TRAMEL, LLC REF: W05000025893

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please resend your document only 2 pages came thru.,

Please return your document, slong with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H05000129033 Letter Number: 605A00037390 . .

T. JOINT DE LATION

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6827 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

MAY-25-2005 12:39 From:S SULLIVAN NIANA 813 990 8882

To:850 205 0381

P.3/5

(((1105000129033 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized representative, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, hereby submits, and files with the Florida Department of State, these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the limited liability company created hereby ("the Company") is: TRAMEL, LLC

ARTICLE II - Purpose

The Company's purpose shall be to engage in any lawful business activity. The Company shall have the same powers as an individual to do all things necessary to carry out its business and affairs, including, without limitation, all powers permitted by the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE III - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall both be:

1205 Bluefield Ave. Brandon, Florida 33511

ARTICLE IV - Duration

The existence of the Company shall commence on May 20, 2005 and shall thereafter be perpetual, unless dissolution or conversion occurs according to law.

ARTICLE V - Management

The Company shall be managed by its Members. The Company's initial Member shall be:

Robert C. Tramel, Jr. 1205 Bluefield Ave. Brandon, Florida 33511

ELLIVE HAIL

(((H05000129033 3)))

MAY-25-2005 12:39 From:S SULLIVAN NIANA

813 990 8882

To:850 205 0381

P.4/5

(((H05000129033 3)))

ARTICLE VI - Membership Units

The total number of membership units authorized to be issued by the Company shall be 10,000 units. Each of the said units shall entitle the holder thereof to one (1) vote at any meeting of the members. All or any part of said units may be paid for in cash, in property, or in labor or services at a fair valuation to be fixed by the Managers of the Company at a meeting called for such purposes. All membership units then issued shall be paid for and shall be nonassessable.

ARTICLE VII - Ownership

The initial members of the Company and their ownership interest therein shall be as set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII - Admission of Additional Members

Additional members may be admitted to the Company in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE IX - Registered Office and Agent

The address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Florida is 1205 Bluefield Avc., Brandon, Florida 33511, and the name of the registered agent at such address is Robert C. Tramel, Jr.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization, and hereby acknowledges that the facts stated herein are true.

 $^{\circ}$ CT1

(((H05000129033 3)))

MAY-25-2005 12:39 From:S SULLIVAN NIANA 8

. .

Registered Agent

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above named limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I turther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and t am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

TRAMPLETK. C_{-} Print Name Signature 0 5 Date:

